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*TERRI NELSON, President
STEVE GOODWYN, President-Elect
TINA MEYER, Vice-President
AMANDA GARCIA, Secretary
JOHN WRIGHT, Treasurer/Chief Financial Officer
JEFFREY LOVELAND, Sergeant-at-Arms
ERNEST GALLO, APCO Executive Council Delegate
MICHAEL NOTARSTEFANO, Chair, Commercial Committee/CCAM
RON DUNN, Director
TIMOTHY BUCHFELLER, Director
DALE DIGIAMBATTISTA, Director
PAULINE SORIA, Member-at-Large
ADRIANA SPIRESCU, Historian
JOHN WRIGHT, Public Information Officer
SCOTT ESPINDOLA, Publisher/Editor
ERNEST GALLO, Webmaster
CPRA Office Voice Message/FAX

FREQUENCY ADVISORY
*David Buchanan, San Bernardino County (Ret.)
**Gary Gray, Orange County (Ret.)
***Vacant
All non-Commercial Members of CPRA
Major Agency FAC Contacts:
Bakersfield, Timothy Guenther
CA. State-OES/Pub. Safety Comms., Deneke Mattewos

CA. State-OES/Pub. Safety Comms., Chad Stokes, Sr.

Glendale, Gordon Arnold

Kern County, Keith Jensen

Long Beach, Rob Centeno

Los Angeles, Duncan Angami

Los Angeles Ports, Ken Mann

Los Angeles County, Gary Poon

Los Angeles County MTA, Arkady Bernshteyn
Los Angeles County Public Works, Larry Gabriel
Los Angeles County Sheriff, Ted Pao
Montebello, Mark Kim

Orange County, Erik Schull

Pasadena, Ken Gurwell

Riverside, Christine Kelsey

Riverside County, Chuck Rushing

San Bernardino County, Tim Trager

San Diego, Kim Andersen

San Diego County, Chris Hayes

San Luis Obispo County, John Henry

Santa Barbara County, Andras Lipthay
Interoperability Network of SB, Ernest Gallo
Torrance, Dennis Faro

Ventura County, Ray Grimes

2.3 MEMBERSHIP 2

714-425-1691
714-497-6328
714-465-8004
323-259-3257
951-905-2746
951-897-3634
424-488-6176
760-331-3830
951-201-0721
951-955-2824
909-319-7133
949-824-5688
714-628-7150
951-905-2746
909-356-9652
424-488-6176
213-291-9411

909-633-9336
714-393-3461

661-326-3345
916-894-5096
657-364-6755
818-548-6444
661-868-4003
562-570-5553
213-978-0870
310-732-2607
323-267-3004
213-617-6249
626-458-6994
323-881-8028
323-516-8169
714-704-7937
626-744-7418
951-353-7270
951-955-0582
909-388-5563
619-525-8656
858-256-2143
805-781-4008
805-681-5580
424-488-6176
310-781-6998
562-370-7744

.10 OPERATIONS & TRAINING

*Tina Meyer 714-465-8004
2.4 AUDIT
*David Buchanan

*Terri Nelson
Ron Dunn

909-633-9336 All CPRA Members

714-425-1691

951-201-0721

Howard Newton 951-500-2355 2.11 PROGRAM
Joe Parrino 626-330-1531 *Steve Goodwyn 714-497-6328
John Wright 951-905-2746 2.12 PROF. LIAISON & MEMBER SERVICES

2.5 REGULATORY REVIEW
*David Buchanan

2.6 RESOLUTIONS & BYLAWS
*Amanda Garcia

*Ron Dunn
.13 HISTORICAL
*Adriana Spirescu

909-633-9336 2

949-824-5688 2

951-201-0721

714-628-7150

.14 TELECOMMUNICATOR AWARDS

**John Wright 951-905-2746
Gary Gray 714-393-3461 2

*Maria Esquitini
.15 ENGRG.

714-726-4500

& TECH. AWARDS

2.7 ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

*David Buchanan 909-633-9336 2
2.8 NOMINATING

*Ron Dunn

Tim Buchfeller

Dale Digiambattista
2.9 COMMERCIAL

*Michael Notarstefano 760-331-3830

****Larry Weber 818-512-1888 3.

*Ken Bourne

.16 FINANCE & BUDGET
*John Wright
David Buchanan
Joe Parrino

951-201-0721
951-955-2824
909-319-7133

SPECIAL COMMITTES

714-865-7346

951-905-2746
909-633-9336
626-330-1531

Dale Digiambattista 909-319-7133

0 POST PS DISPATCHER ADV. COUNCIL

All Commercial Members *Ron Dunn

*Chair **Co-Chair ***Alternate-Chair ****Vice-CCAM

951-201-0721



